
Licensed to Prior Lake High School     HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/27/2010 08:33 PM 
           Missota Conference Championships - 5/25/2010 to 5/27/2010            
                            Prior Lake High School                              
                                    Results                                     
  
Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Guterarez, Enrique           Shakopee               15.54      15.87Q  2  
  2 Keller, Jordan               Farmington             16.00      15.93Q  3  
  3 Bordson, Blake               Hutchinson             15.44      16.06Q  1  
  4 Passek, Issac                Prior Lake             16.84      16.11q  3  
  5 Elfering, Tyler              Hutchinson             16.14      16.38q  3  
  6 Whitebear, Sam               Red Wing               16.70      16.41q  3  
  7 Neal, Connor                 Shakopee               16.54      16.55q  1  
  8 Duff, Tyler                  Prior Lake             16.37      16.56q  2  
  9 Motzko, Nick                 Northfield             16.90      16.58q  2  
 10 Dvorak, Dallin               New Prague             17.30      16.99q  2  
 11 Court, Tannor                New Prague             17.16      17.05   1  
 12 Delbow, Justin               New Prague             16.47      17.15   1  
 13 Detzel, Justice              Farmington             17.64      17.20   1  
 14 Gerdes, Alex                 Northfield             17.57      17.47   1  
 15 Case, Taylor                 Prior Lake             17.01      17.53   1  
 16 Walczak, Sam                 Academy of H           17.74      17.68   2  
 17 Miller, Nick                 Hutchinson             16.59      17.92   2  
 18 Becket, Tyler                Farmington             17.55      18.03   3  
 19 Greenhalgh, Peter            Shakopee               17.34      18.14   3  
 20 Beck, Nick                   Academy of H           18.04      18.16   3  
 21 Langel, Ben                  Academy of H           18.04      18.26   3  
 22 Hoffpauir, Andrew            Red Wing               17.56      18.39   2  
 23 Bestul, William              Northfield             18.44      19.62   2  
  
Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Guterarez, Enrique           Shakopee               15.87      15.77   12    
  2 Keller, Jordan               Farmington             15.93      15.96   10    
  3 Bordson, Blake               Hutchinson             16.06      16.20    8    
  4 Duff, Tyler                  Prior Lake             16.56      16.24    6    
  5 Passek, Issac                Prior Lake             16.11      16.44    5    
  6 Whitebear, Sam               Red Wing               16.41      16.50    4    
  7 Motzko, Nick                 Northfield             16.58      16.62    3    
  8 Elfering, Tyler              Hutchinson             16.38      16.69    2    
  9 Neal, Connor                 Shakopee               16.55      16.86    1    
 10 Dvorak, Dallin               New Prague             16.99      16.95   
  
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Tay, Eyram                   Prior Lake             11.82      11.35q  1  
  2 Feine, Tanner                Prior Lake             11.59      11.47q  1  
  3 Osoro, George                Shakopee               11.34      11.55q  1  
  4 Grubb, Tyler                 Farmington             11.62      11.56q  1  
  5 Hennes, Alex                 New Prague             11.44      11.67q  2  
  6 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake             11.78      11.69q  3  
  7 Lenz, Colton                 Hutchinson             11.74      11.75q  3  
  8 Ekness, Tyler                New Prague             11.80      11.76q  2  



  8 Harder, Alex                 Red Wing               11.73      11.76q  2  
 10 Geis, Paul                   Shakopee               11.84      11.77q  2  
 11 Allex, Brett                 Hutchinson                        11.82   1  
 12 Faust, Tristin               Northfield             11.82      11.84   1  
 13 Wicks, Charlie               Farmington             11.85      11.93   3  
 14 Urke, Brendan                Northfield             12.14      11.94   2  
 14 Bjorklund, Zach              Northfield             12.03      11.94   3  
 16 Byrne, Alex                  Red Wing               12.14      12.06   1  
 17 Retterath, Chris             Hutchinson             12.14      12.17   1  
 17 Wallace, Mike                Shakopee               11.54      12.17   3  
 19 Todd, Brandon                Farmington             12.19      12.19   2  
 20 Laing, Ryan                  Academy of H                      12.36   1  
 21 Jamieson, Matt               Academy of H           12.34      12.39   3  
 22 Thomas, Anthony              Academy of H                      12.60   2  
 23 Espinoza, Gaberial           Red Wing               13.89      13.38   3  
 -- Brusehaver, Jacob            Hutchinson                           NT   2  
  
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Tay, Eyram                   Prior Lake             11.35      11.42   12    
  2 Grubb, Tyler                 Farmington             11.56      11.48   10    
  3 Osoro, George                Shakopee               11.55      11.58    7    
  3 Feine, Tanner                Prior Lake             11.47      11.58    7    
  5 Hennes, Alex                 New Prague             11.67      11.59    5    
  6 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake             11.69      11.69    4    
  7 Harder, Alex                 Red Wing               11.76      11.76    3    
  8 Ekness, Tyler                New Prague             11.76      11.79    2    
  9 Lenz, Colton                 Hutchinson             11.75      11.82    1    
 10 Geis, Paul                   Shakopee               11.77      11.93   
  
Event 6  Boys 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Blahnik, Bryant              Red Wing             9:44.26    9:57.53   12    
  2 Lusignan, Trent              Shakopee             9:38.84   10:05.22   10    
  3 Schlitz, Justin              Prior Lake          10:26.14   10:33.51    8    
  4 Harris, Ethan                Hutchinson          10:33.04   10:34.66    6    
  5 Fox, Sam                     Northfield          10:26.07   10:37.96    5    
  6 Arenberg, Nick               Farmington          10:42.24   10:39.06    4    
  7 Christensen, Carl            Prior Lake          10:30.74   10:40.28    3    
  8 Elmer, Carl                  Farmington          10:44.24   10:42.46    2    
  9 Moline, Seth                 Academy of H        10:56.61   10:51.95    1    
 10 Retterath, Chad              Farmington          10:46.24   10:52.09   
 11 Olfert, Bryon                Shakopee            10:42.24   11:00.30   
 12 Gruenwald, Adam              Academy of H        11:14.24   11:04.11   
 13 Evans, Paul                  Prior Lake          10:50.12   11:07.21   
 14 Myers, Cole                  Hutchinson          11:06.74   11:07.79   
 15 Anderson, Kristian           Red Wing            11:05.93   11:12.04   
 16 Canedy, Brandon              Northfield          10:43.32   11:15.98   
 17 Voeks, Darby                 Academy of H        11:17.10   11:17.31   
 18 Wood, Aaron                  Shakopee            11:20.24   11:21.52   
 19 Wilson, Andrew               Northfield          11:18.74   11:26.11   
 20 Dietz, Zach                  New Prague          11:08.91   11:28.74   
 21 Hein, Dylan                  New Prague          11:09.30   11:45.26   
 22 Salaba, Andrew               New Prague          11:15.24   11:48.50   
 23 Schnaith, Ryan               Red Wing                       12:24.86   
  
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Collins, David               Shakopee               51.57      51.94q  2  
  2 Grubb, Tyler                 Farmington             52.05      52.30q  3  
  3 Keita, Walid                 Northfield             51.35      52.42q  1  
  4 Dubbe, Fabien                New Prague             52.15      52.48q  3  
  5 Case, Landon                 Prior Lake             52.88      52.72q  1  
  6 Brooks, Jesse                Hutchinson             53.34      52.99q  3  
  7 Thomas, Andrew               Farmington             52.61      53.24q  2  
  8 Mielke, Taylor               Northfield             53.21      53.58q  2  
  9 Foote, Leo                   Prior Lake             53.15      53.68q  1  
 10 Mareck, Jason                Shakopee               53.94      53.83q  2  
 11 Taylor, Dan                  Northfield             54.40      54.65   2  
 12 Wicks, Charlie               Farmington             54.06      55.15   1  
 13 Cannon, Collin               Hutchinson             54.70      55.39   3  
 14 Johnson, Nick                New Prague             54.50      55.80   3  
 15 Olson, Ben                   Prior Lake             55.01      55.82   2  
 16 Howard, Tawon                Red Wing               56.11      56.01   1  
 17 Roepke, Nick                 Hutchinson             55.84      56.78   1  
 18 McNeil, Evan                 Academy of H           56.96      59.03   2  
 19 Thomas, Anthony              Academy of H                    1:00.16   2  
 20 Wachter, Christian           Shakopee               54.34    1:00.77   1  
 21 Brekke, Tobias               Red Wing             1:01.17    1:01.01   3  
 22 Johnson, Reid                Red Wing             1:02.25    1:01.86   3  
  
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Grubb, Tyler                 Farmington             52.30      50.87   12    
  2 Dubbe, Fabien                New Prague             52.48      51.38   10    
  3 Thomas, Andrew               Farmington             53.24      51.61    8    
  4 Collins, David               Shakopee               51.94      51.76    6    
  5 Brooks, Jesse                Hutchinson             52.99      51.80    5    
  6 Keita, Walid                 Northfield             52.42      52.38    4    
  7 Mielke, Taylor               Northfield             53.58      52.66    3    
  8 Case, Landon                 Prior Lake             52.72      52.86    2    
  9 Mareck, Jason                Shakopee               53.83      52.94    1    
 10 Foote, Leo                   Prior Lake             53.68      53.09   
  
Event 10  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Bordson, Blake               Hutchinson             40.04      40.39q  1  
  2 Neal, Connor                 Shakopee               41.94      41.13q  3  
  3 Shutey, Matt                 Farmington             42.00      41.85q  3  
  4 Passek, Issac                Prior Lake             42.92      42.61q  1  
  5 Guterarez, Enrique           Shakopee               41.54      42.67q  2  
  6 Pack, Travis                 Hutchinson             43.64      42.81q  3  
  7 Motzko, Nick                 Northfield             43.54      43.16q  2  
  8 Elfering, Tyler              Hutchinson             43.79      43.26q  1  
  9 Case, Taylor                 Prior Lake             43.50      43.27q  1  
 10 Keller, Jordan               Farmington             42.02      43.32q  2  
 11 Migliori, Craig              Shakopee               43.94      43.35   1  
 12 Sather, Kyle                 Prior Lake             43.55      43.68   3  
 13 Whitebear, Sam               Red Wing               43.78      43.80   2  
 14 Delbow, Justin               New Prague             44.11      44.24   3  
 15 Detzel, Justice              Farmington             44.37      44.27   1  
 16 Gerdes, Alex                 Northfield             43.94      44.75   2  



 17 Hoffpauir, Andrew            Red Wing               44.37      45.27   2  
 18 Urke, Brendan                Northfield             46.18      45.34   2  
 19 Dvorak, Dallin               New Prague             45.93      45.42   1  
 20 Walczak, Sam                 Academy of H           46.24      45.71   3  
 21 Court, Tannor                New Prague             44.20      46.17   3  
  
Event 10  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Guterarez, Enrique           Shakopee               42.67      40.52   12    
  2 Neal, Connor                 Shakopee               41.13      40.85   10    
  3 Bordson, Blake               Hutchinson             40.39      40.86    8    
  4 Pack, Travis                 Hutchinson             42.81      42.00    6    
  5 Shutey, Matt                 Farmington             41.85      42.26    5    
  6 Passek, Issac                Prior Lake             42.61      42.30    4    
  7 Case, Taylor                 Prior Lake             43.27      42.45    3    
  8 Elfering, Tyler              Hutchinson             43.26      42.72    2    
  9 Motzko, Nick                 Northfield             43.16      43.05    1    
 10 Keller, Jordan               Farmington             43.32      44.10   
  
Event 12  Boys 200 Meter Dash 
=================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
  1 Tay, Eyram                   Prior Lake             23.73      23.03   1  12    
  2 Brusehaver, Jacob            Hutchinson             23.43      23.17   1  10    
  3 Thomas, Andrew               Farmington             24.27      23.33   2   8    
  4 Williams, Jake               Prior Lake             23.91      23.36   1   6    
  5 Smith, William               Shakopee               24.14      23.57   1   5    
  6 Osoro, George                Shakopee               23.34      23.60   1   4    
  7 Hennes, Alex                 New Prague             23.85      23.75   1   3    
  8 Dittberner, Alex             New Prague             24.34      23.82   2   2    
  9 Feine, Alex                  Prior Lake             23.74      23.87   1   1    
 10 Faust, Tristin               Northfield             23.93      23.94   1  
 11 Todd, Brandon                Farmington             24.62      24.00   2  
 12 Schindler, Shaun             Hutchinson             23.54      24.02   1  
 13 Farley, Ryan                 Farmington             24.06      24.07   1  
 13 Rother, Tom                  Red Wing               24.50      24.07   2  
 15 Cannon, Collin               Hutchinson             24.34      24.33   2  
 16 Kaufman, Alex                Northfield             25.11      24.45   3  
 17 Gall, Foster                 New Prague             24.51      24.55   2  
 18 Sotelo, Matt                 Shakopee               25.04      24.84   3  
 19 Benjamin, Alex               Northfield             25.27      24.87   3  
 20 Miller, Jamie                Academy of H           26.84      25.29   3  
 21 Jamieson, Matt               Academy of H           26.34      25.41   3  
 22 Espinoza, Gaberial           Red Wing               26.01      28.19   3  
 -- Emerson, Dionte              Red Wing               24.57         NT   2  
  
Event 14  Boys High Jump 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Tay, Eyram                   Prior Lake           6-00.00    6-02.00   12    
  2 Hadro, Adam                  Northfield           6-02.00    5-11.00   10    
  3 Dubbe, Fabien                New Prague           6-00.00   J5-11.00    8    
  4 Pfefferle, Otto              Northfield           6-00.00    5-10.00    6    
  5 Logan, Donnie                Prior Lake           5-10.00    5-08.00    4.50 
  5 Hanson, Sam                  Farmington           5-10.00    5-08.00    4.50 
  7 Murray, Lamont               Northfield           5-10.00   J5-08.00    3    
  8 Whitebear, Sam               Red Wing             5-06.00   J5-08.00    2    
  9 Wyatt, Zach                  Farmington           5-08.00    5-06.00    1    



 10 Widmer, Thomas               New Prague           5-08.00   J5-06.00   
 10 Hendricks, Alex              New Prague           5-08.00   J5-06.00   
 10 Walfoort, Jake               Shakopee             5-10.00   J5-06.00   
 10 Lytle, Mason                 Prior Lake           5-08.00   J5-06.00   
 14 Pack, Travis                 Hutchinson           5-07.00    5-04.00   
 14 Renville, Chase              Hutchinson           5-06.00    5-04.00   
 14 Engdahl, Cory                Shakopee             5-08.00    5-04.00   
 14 Watford, Yaree               Shakopee             5-08.00    5-04.00   
 -- Edstrom, Miles               Red Wing             5-02.00         NH   
 -- Atkinson, Kurt               Farmington                           NH   
 -- Kasal, Will                  Hutchinson           5-07.00         NH   
 -- Beck, Nick                   Academy of H         5-02.00         NH   
  
Event 16  Boys Pole Vault 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 McNeil, Evan                 Academy of H        12-00.00   12-00.00   12    
  2 von Arx, Mike                Prior Lake          12-06.00  J12-00.00   10    
  3 Hennes, Alex                 New Prague          13-00.00  J12-00.00    8    
  4 Rieger, Kyle                 Prior Lake          11-03.00   11-06.00    6    
  5 Lytle, Mason                 Prior Lake          12-00.00  J11-06.00    5    
  6 Bordson, Grant               Hutchinson                     11-00.00    3.50 
  6 Byrne, Alex                  Red Wing            12-06.00   11-00.00    3.50 
  8 Getzke, Ted                  Hutchinson          12-06.00  J11-00.00    2    
  9 Kramp, Tannor                Red Wing            11-00.00  J11-00.00    1    
 10 Hatten, Loren                Farmington          10-06.00   10-06.00   
 10 Fox, Charlie                 Northfield          10-06.00   10-06.00   
 12 Hendrickson, Ben             New Prague          10-06.00   10-00.00   
 12 Skluzacek, Nolan             New Prague          10-06.00   10-00.00   
 14 Cayard, Andrew               Farmington          10-06.00    9-06.00   
 14 Minea, Dan                   Shakopee            10-00.00    9-06.00   
 14 Miller, Jamie                Academy of H         9-06.00    9-06.00   
 17 Retterath, Chris             Hutchinson          10-09.00    9-00.00   
 17 Teebo, Jeremy                Farmington           9-00.00    9-00.00   
 17 Walczak, Sam                 Academy of H         9-00.00    9-00.00   
 -- Degroot, Kohl                Northfield                           NH   
 -- Lusignan, Toney              Shakopee             8-06.00         NH   
 -- Walfoort, Jake               Shakopee            14-06.00         NH   
  
Event 18  Boys Long Jump 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Gutierrez, Enrique           Shakopee            20-02.50   20-07.50q  
  2 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake          20-11.50   20-01.25q  
  3 Keller, Jordan               Farmington          20-04.00   19-06.00q  
  4 Engdahl, Cory                Shakopee            19-02.00   19-04.25q  
  5 Ekness, Tyler                New Prague          19-03.75   18-11.50q  
  6 Dornik, Sean                 Academy of H        19-02.00   18-10.25q  
  7 Nunemaker, Josiah            New Prague          18-05.00   18-09.50q  
  8 Kramp, Tannor                Red Wing                       18-05.50q  
  9 Miller, Jake                 Northfield          17-04.25   18-05.25q  
 10 Hett, Justin                 Farmington          18-05.00   18-05.00q  
 11 Wyatt, Zach                  Farmington          18-05.00  J18-05.00   
 11 Elfering, Tyler              Hutchinson          19-01.50  J18-05.00   
 13 Thomas, Anthony              Academy of H        17-04.00   18-02.75   
 14 Kaufman, Alex                Northfield          17-08.00   17-11.25   
 15 Johnson, Nick                New Prague          19-04.75   17-10.50   
 16 Bolks, Jake                  Prior Lake          18-10.50   17-09.75   
 17 Emerson, Dionte              Red Wing            18-07.00   17-09.00   
 18 Brooks, Jesse                Hutchinson          18-08.00   17-08.75   



 19 Case, Taylor                 Prior Lake          18-06.50   17-07.75   
 20 Howard, Tawon                Red Wing            17-07.00   17-07.00   
 21 Hadro, Adam                  Northfield          17-10.50   17-06.75   
 22 Renville, Chase              Hutchinson          18-03.00   17-02.00   
 23 Smith, Nathanael             Shakopee            18-10.00   16-03.00   
 -- Robertson, Will              Academy of H                         ND   
  
Event 18  Boys Long Jump 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Gutierrez, Enrique           Shakopee            20-07.50   20-08.25   12    
  2 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake          20-01.25   20-07.50   10    
  3 Engdahl, Cory                Shakopee            19-04.25   19-07.50    8    
  4 Keller, Jordan               Farmington          19-06.00   19-06.00    6    
  5 Dornik, Sean                 Academy of H        18-10.25   19-04.25    5    
  6 Ekness, Tyler                New Prague          18-11.50   18-11.50    4    
  7 Nunemaker, Josiah            New Prague          18-09.50   18-09.50    3    
  8 Miller, Jake                 Northfield          18-05.25   18-06.75    2    
  9 Kramp, Tannor                Red Wing            18-05.50   18-05.50    1    
 10 Hett, Justin                 Farmington          18-05.00   18-05.00   
  
Event 20  Boys Triple Jump 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Nelson, Isaac                New Prague          41-07.00   41-11.50q  
  2 Felton, Andrew               Academy of H        41-06.00   41-10.00q  
  3 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake          41-05.25   40-08.00q  
  4 Bolks, Jake                  Prior Lake          42-06.00   40-06.00q  
  5 Freetly, Levi                Farmington          40-01.00   39-07.50q  
  6 Dinsmore, Max                Shakopee            39-07.00   38-11.00q  
  7 Dornik, Sean                 Academy of H        38-10.00   38-08.00q  
  8 Wyatt, Zach                  Farmington          39-01.00   38-03.50q  
  9 Kramp, Tannor                Red Wing            36-05.50   38-03.00q  
 10 Lytle, Mason                 Prior Lake          40-02.00   37-09.00q  
 11 Nunemaker, Josiah            New Prague          41-00.00   37-07.50   
 12 Whitebear, Sam               Red Wing            39-04.00   37-06.00   
 13 Johnson, Taylor              Shakopee            37-01.00   37-03.50   
 14 Dittberner, Alex             New Prague          37-09.00   37-02.50   
 15 Hett, Justin                 Farmington          38-04.00   36-07.00   
 16 Mulcrone, Trevor             Shakopee            37-00.00   36-03.00   
 17 Bordson, Grant               Hutchinson          36-06.00   35-02.00   
 18 Hadro, Adam                  Northfield          37-10.00   34-10.50   
 19 Prior, Joey                  Hutchinson          34-05.00   34-06.00   
 20 Miller, Jake                 Northfield          34-04.00   33-11.00   
 21 Schommer, Eric               Hutchinson          34-08.00   33-09.00   
 22 Marek, Brandon               Northfield          32-04.00   32-07.50   
  
Event 20  Boys Triple Jump 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Felton, Andrew               Academy of H        41-10.00   42-05.00   12    
  2 Nelson, Isaac                New Prague          41-11.50  J42-05.00   10    
  3 Maxwell, Tyler               Prior Lake          40-08.00   40-08.00    8    
  4 Bolks, Jake                  Prior Lake          40-06.00   40-06.00    6    
  5 Freetly, Levi                Farmington          39-07.50   39-07.50    5    
  6 Dinsmore, Max                Shakopee            38-11.00   38-11.00    4    
  7 Dornik, Sean                 Academy of H        38-08.00   38-09.00    3    



  8 Kramp, Tannor                Red Wing            38-03.00   38-05.00    2    
  9 Wyatt, Zach                  Farmington          38-03.50   38-03.50    1    
 10 Lytle, Mason                 Prior Lake          37-09.00   37-10.50   
  
Event 22  Boys Discus Throw 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Johnson, Luke                Red Wing              185-07  180-03.25q  
  2 Hussung, Logan               Farmington            188-04  171-03.25q  
  3 Johnson, Jalen               Hutchinson            137-05     130-08q  
  4 Sybrant, Rob                 Shakopee              133-00  128-08.50q  
  5 Reinke, Jay                  New Prague            142-02     125-06q  
  6 Brant, Nick                  Prior Lake            143-06     125-05q  
  7 Norton, Derek                Prior Lake            123-00     124-05q  
  8 Schultz, Cooper              Northfield            139-04     122-05q  
  9 McKenzie, Nick               Shakopee              141-01     122-02q  
 10 Harris, Alex                 Northfield            137-08     120-01q  
 11 Johnson, Jordan              Hutchinson            127-05     119-08   
 12 Bisek, Josh                  New Prague            119-07  116-00.50   
 13 Anderson, Mason              Hutchinson            117-08     114-02   
 14 von Arx, Mike                Prior Lake            115-06  112-10.50   
 15 Dierks, Anthony              New Prague            119-09  110-10.50   
 16 Langer, Jameson              Northfield            132-10  109-08.25   
 17 Heintz, Ross                 Farmington            116-02     108-00   
 18 Ty, Sam                      Shakopee              105-03  106-01.50   
 19 Janis, Hokan                 Red Wing            98-07.50   96-03.25   
 20 Bowdry, Deven                Academy of H          104-04      94-08   
 21 Schimmel, John               Farmington            135-08      91-08   
 22 O'Shaughnessy, Jonathon      Academy of H          110-04   91-05.75   
 23 Miller, Jamie                Academy of H           76-10      80-00   
 24 Blank, Jordan                Red Wing               97-03   78-10.50   
  
Event 22  Boys Discus Throw 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Johnson, Luke                Red Wing            80-03.25  180-03.25   12    
  2 Hussung, Logan               Farmington          71-03.25  171-03.50   10    
  3 Brant, Nick                  Prior Lake            125-05  135-08.50    8    
  4 Johnson, Jalen               Hutchinson            130-08     130-08    6    
  5 Sybrant, Rob                 Shakopee            28-08.50  128-08.50    5    
  6 Reinke, Jay                  New Prague            125-06     126-03    4    
  7 Norton, Derek                Prior Lake            124-05     124-05    3    
  8 Harris, Alex                 Northfield            120-01  123-01.50    2    
  9 Schultz, Cooper              Northfield            122-05     122-05    1    
 10 McKenzie, Nick               Shakopee              122-02     122-02   
  
Event 24  Boys Shot Put 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Hussung, Logan               Farmington          59-02.00   59-09.25q  
  2 Johnson, Luke                Red Wing            62-10.00   57-09.00q  
  3 Sybrant, Rob                 Shakopee            50-00.50   49-01.50q  
  4 Schimmel, John               Farmington          48-01.50   45-08.50q  
  5 Schultz, Cooper              Northfield          47-10.00   45-06.75q  
  6 Reinke, Jay                  New Prague          46-02.50   44-05.50q  
  7 Robinson, Perry              Farmington          47-04.00   44-05.00q  
  8 Olson, Brahn                 Hutchinson          46-11.00   43-11.00q  



  9 O'Shaughnessy, Jonathon      Academy of H        42-01.00   42-10.00q  
 10 Arneson, Robbie              Hutchinson          44-02.00   42-08.00q  
 11 Brant, Nick                  Prior Lake          44-00.00   42-03.00   
 12 Janis, Hokan                 Red Wing            40-06.00   41-05.50   
 13 Turnacliff, Andrew           Northfield          43-02.75   41-04.00   
 14 McKenzie, Nick               Shakopee            41-00.25   40-11.75   
 15 Harris, Alex                 Northfield          40-10.00   40-04.00   
 16 Bisek, Josh                  New Prague          44-02.00   40-01.50   
 17 Dierks, Anthony              New Prague          40-02.00   39-02.50   
 18 Thoma, Jackson               Prior Lake          40-01.00   39-01.50   
 19 Johnson, Jordan              Hutchinson          41-01.00   36-02.00   
 20 Norton, Derek                Prior Lake          38-10.00   35-09.00   
 21 Ty, Sam                      Shakopee            39-11.00   35-06.50   
 22 Bowdry, Deven                Academy of H        37-00.00   35-00.50   
 23 McSweeney, Sean              Academy of H        36-08.00   34-01.50   
 24 Blank, Jordan                Red Wing            34-03.00   31-07.75   
  
Event 24  Boys Shot Put 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Hussung, Logan               Farmington          59-09.25   59-09.25   12    
  2 Johnson, Luke                Red Wing            57-09.00   57-09.00   10    
  3 Sybrant, Rob                 Shakopee            49-01.50   50-04.50    8    
  4 Schimmel, John               Farmington          45-08.50   45-08.50    6    
  5 Schultz, Cooper              Northfield          45-06.75   45-06.75    5    
  6 Reinke, Jay                  New Prague          44-05.50   44-05.50    4    
  7 Robinson, Perry              Farmington          44-05.00   44-05.00    3    
  8 Olson, Brahn                 Hutchinson          43-11.00   43-11.00    2    
  9 O'Shaughnessy, Jonathon      Academy of H        42-10.00   42-10.00    1    
 10 Arneson, Robbie              Hutchinson          42-08.00   42-08.00   
  
Event 26  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Prior Lake  'A'                                     44.65      44.40   12    
     1) Maxwell, Tyler                  2) patrick, emmanuel               
     3) Williams, Jake                  4) Feine, Tanner                   
  2 Shakopee  'A'                                       46.14      44.90   10    
     1) Wallace, Mike                   2) Engdahl, Cory                   
     3) Smith, William                  4) Osoro, George                   
  3 Hutchinson  'A'                                     45.74      45.10    8    
     1) Lenz, Colton                    2) Brusehaver, Jacob               
     3) Pack, Travis                    4) Schindler, Shaun                
  4 Farmington  'A'                                     45.18      45.11    6    
     1) Todd, Brandon                   2) Farley, Ryan                    
     3) benjamin, shayne                4) Wicks, Charlie                  
  5 New Prague  'A'                                     46.07      45.71    4    
     1) Dittberner, Alex                2) hirdler, nick                   
     3) floden, tyler                   4) Gall, Foster                    
  6 Red Wing  'A'                                       46.73      45.88    3    
     1) Emerson, Dionte                 2) Harder, Alex                    
     3) Rother, Tom                     4) Kramp, Tannor                   
  7 Academy of HolyAngels  'A'                          47.80      46.62    2    
     1) McNeil, Evan                    2) Felton, Andrew                  
     3) Beck, Nick                      4) Dornik, Sean                    
  8 Northfield  'A'                                     47.05      47.01    1    
     1) pederson, matt                  2) Bjorklund, Zach                 
     3) Mielke, Taylor                  4) traax, ben                      
  
Event 28  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 



================================================================================ 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Hutchinson  'A'                                   1:34.84    1:32.53   12    
     1) Schindler, Shaun                2) Bordson, Blake                  
     3) Brooks, Jesse                   4) Brusehaver, Jacob               
  2 Prior Lake  'A'                                   1:33.80    1:33.64   10    
     1) Feine, Tanner                   2) patrick, emmanuel               
     3) riddering, keith                4) Williams, Jake                  
  3 New Prague  'A'                                   1:34.20    1:33.75    8    
     1) Dittberner, Alex                2) hirdler, nick                   
     3) Hennes, Alex                    4) Dubbe, Fabien                   
  4 Farmington  'A'                                   1:32.69    1:34.05    6    
     1) Freetly, Levi                   2) Farley, Ryan                    
     3) Shutey, Matt                    4) benjamin, shayne                
  5 Academy of HolyAngels  'A'                        1:36.73    1:35.58    4    
     1) McNeil, Evan                    2) Felton, Andrew                  
     3) Beck, Nick                      4) Dornik, Sean                    
  6 Northfield  'A'                                   1:36.19    1:36.29    3    
     1) Benjamin, Alex                  2) Faust, Tristin                  
     3) traax, ben                      4) Urke, Brendan                   
  7 Red Wing  'A'                                     1:36.41    1:37.20    2    
     1) Emerson, Dionte                 2) Harder, Alex                    
     3) Rother, Tom                     4) Howard, Tawon                   
  8 Shakopee  'A'                                     1:38.24    1:38.17    1    
     1) Watford, Yaree                  2) Smith, William                  
     3) Wallace, Mike                   4) Engdahl, Cory                   
  
Event 30  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Farmington  'A'                                   3:26.94    3:26.64   12    
     1) Grubb, Tyler                    2) Shutey, Matt                    
     3) Thomas, Andrew                  4) Freetly, Levi                   
  2 New Prague  'A'                                   3:29.70    3:27.39   10    
     1) hirdler, nick                   2) Jensen, Scott                   
     3) Dubbe, Fabien                   4) Shetka, Zack                    
  3 Shakopee  'A'                                     3:33.87    3:27.47    8    
     1) Gutierrez, Enrique              2) myers, mason                    
     3) Mareck, Jason                   4) Collins, David                  
  4 Northfield  'A'                                   3:31.46    3:30.78    6    
     1) Keita, Walid                    2) Mielke, Taylor                  
     3) gallagher, scott                4) Larsen, Tyler                   
  5 Prior Lake  'A'                                   3:34.26    3:33.13    4    
     1) Foote, Leo                      2) gargia, mason                   
     3) riddering, keith                4) white, jimmy                    
  6 Academy of HolyAngels  'A'                        3:50.39    3:35.65    3    
     1) Felton, Andrew                  2) Warmka, Will                    
     3) Walczak, Sam                    4) Moline, Seth                    
  7 Hutchinson  'A'                                   3:32.65    3:36.60    2    
     1) Brooks, Jesse                   2) Bassler, Michael                
     3) Cannon, Collin                  4) Borscheid, Evan                 
 -- Red Wing  'A'                                     3:45.32         NT   
     1) Howard, Tawon                   2) Blahnik, Bryant                 
     3) Swanson, Nic                    4) Kramp, Tannor                   
  
Event 32  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Northfield  'A'                                   8:27.87    8:09.25   12    
     1) Keita, Walid                    2) gallagher, scott                



     3) O'Neill, Ian                    4) Larsen, Tyler                   
  2 Prior Lake  'A'                                   8:17.27    8:11.60   10    
     1) Bruha, Stephen                  2) homsad, jackson                 
     3) gargia, mason                   4) Case, Landon                    
  3 Hutchinson  'A'                                   8:23.84    8:16.80    8    
     1) Bassler, Michael                2) Schmidt, Eric                   
     3) Harris, Ethan                   4) Borscheid, Evan                 
  4 Shakopee  'A'                                     9:05.74    8:39.82    6    
     1) Thorsen, Chris                  2) Dinsmore, Max                   
     3) Lemke, Josh                     4) Collins, David                  
  5 Academy of HolyAngels  'A'                        8:58.95    8:41.21    4    
     1) Warmka, Will                    2) Gruenwald, Adam                 
     3) Moline, Seth                    4) Geist, Will                     
  6 Red Wing  'A'                                     9:07.79    8:52.63    3    
     1) Swanson, Nic                    2) Winn, Aden                      
     3) Brekke, Tobias                  4) vanloon, trent                  
  7 Farmington  'A'                                   8:51.20    8:56.93    2    
     1) Adrian, Eric                    2) rudeen, jake                    
     3) Atkinson, Kurt                  4) Lerbakken, Tyler                
  8 New Prague  'A'                                   8:50.24    9:19.11    1    
     1) Nunemaker, Josiah               2) Maddaus, Shawn                  
     3) dorzinski, carter               4) lunder, michael                 
  
Event 34  Boys 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Blahnik, Bryant              Red Wing             4:32.28    4:24.64   12    
  2 Lusignan, Trent              Shakopee             4:30.14    4:27.57   10    
  3 Lindstrom, Nicholas          Shakopee             4:38.64    4:35.76    8    
  4 Schmidt, Eric                Hutchinson           4:30.24    4:41.86    6    
  5 Retterath, Chad              Farmington           4:49.74    4:43.36    5    
  6 Christensen, Carl            Prior Lake           4:49.10    4:45.89    4    
  7 Barlow, Isaiah               Hutchinson           4:50.44    4:49.09    3    
  8 Schlitz, Justin              Prior Lake           4:46.60    4:49.87    2    
  9 Evans, Paul                  Prior Lake           4:47.82    4:50.65    1    
 10 Elmer, Carl                  Farmington           4:55.44    4:52.23   
 11 Fox, Sam                     Northfield           4:54.26    4:52.89   
 12 O'Neill, Ian                 Northfield           4:53.70    4:56.82   
 13 Geist, Will                  Academy of H         5:00.64    4:57.26   
 14 Canedy, Brandon              Northfield           5:03.28    4:57.81   
 15 Olfert, Bryon                Shakopee             5:00.14    4:58.82   
 16 Anderson, Kristian           Red Wing             5:01.51    5:02.30   
 17 Dietz, Zach                  New Prague           4:59.60    5:03.59   
 18 Huss, David                  Academy of H         5:14.11    5:05.73   
 18 Salaba, Andrew               New Prague           5:05.30    5:05.73   
 20 Myers, Cole                  Hutchinson           5:12.64    5:07.07   
 21 Erickson, Jason              New Prague           5:19.10    5:12.69   
 22 Arenberg, Nick               Farmington           4:53.24    5:16.50   
 23 Partington, Joe              Red Wing             5:22.23    5:30.31   
  
Event 36  Boys 800 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Jensen, Scott                New Prague           2:00.31    1:59.07   12    
  2 Larsen, Tyler                Northfield           2:01.01    1:59.48   10    
  3 Freetly, Levi                Farmington           2:01.89    1:59.51    8    
  4 Weatherford, Curtis          Prior Lake           2:05.40    2:00.73    6    
  5 Warmka, Will                 Academy of H         2:07.53    2:00.76    5    
  6 Lindstrom, Nicholas          Shakopee             2:03.72    2:02.04    4    
  7 Bruha, Stephen               Prior Lake           2:05.96    2:04.09    3    
  8 Case, Landon                 Prior Lake           2:03.86    2:05.84    2    



  9 Bassler, Michael             Hutchinson           2:06.81    2:06.31    1    
 10 Swanson, Nic                 Red Wing             2:06.61    2:07.22   
 11 Lerbakken, Tyler             Farmington           2:08.34    2:07.24   
 12 Borscheid, Evan              Hutchinson           2:05.04    2:09.60   
 13 Adrian, Eric                 Farmington           2:13.31    2:11.78   
 14 Wett, Steve                  Northfield           2:17.34    2:12.74   
 15 Thorsen, Chris               Shakopee                        2:13.57   
 16 Maddaus, Shawn               New Prague           2:13.90    2:14.09   
 17 Winn, Aden                   Red Wing             2:14.78    2:14.58   
 18 Lemke, Josh                  Shakopee             2:18.94    2:15.97   
 19 Coblentz, T.J.               Hutchinson           2:19.34    2:16.37   
 20 Brekke, Tobias               Red Wing             2:22.21    2:16.86   
 21 Dahlen, Nate                 Northfield           2:26.29    2:19.77   
 22 Huss, David                  Academy of H         2:20.34    2:21.44   
 23 Peters, Luke                 Academy of H         2:28.33    2:27.64   
  
                    Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 
=============================================================================== 
    1) Prior Lake                 199.50     2) Shakopee                  152    
    3) Farmington                 146.50     4) Hutchinson                101.50 
    5) New Prague                  98        6) Northfield                 77    
    7) Red Wing                    70.50     8) Academy of HolyAngels      52    

 


